Memorandum of Understanding



LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS)

MYLAVARAM-521 230, KRISHNA (DT) A.P.

&

DP SMART HOME SOLUTIONS Pvt. Ltd.

3rd Floor, GJR Center, Pantakaluva Road, Padamata, Vijayawada- 520 010

For the Industry - Institute tie-up in the area of

Management Studies

Signed between

Dr. K. Appa Rao, Principal, LBRCE, Autonomous

And

Sri. P. Srinivas, Director, DP Smart Home Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

On 20-06-2018

14. This MoU will be in force initially for a period of four years from the date of its signing until terminated/discontinued by any party.

The term of this MoU can be extended further on the terms as may be mutually agreed by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed in duplicate on the day and year, before mentioned.

ON BEHALF OF

ON BEHALF OF

Lakireddy Bali Reddy College of Engineering

Dr. K. Appa Rao, Principal

P. Srinivas, Director

DP Smart Home Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

PRINCIPAL
Lakireddy Balireddy College of Engg
MYLAVARAM 521 230.

Seal

Seal

IN THE PRESENCE OF

Signature: (1)

Name: Dr. A. Adisesha Reddy, HOD,

School of Management Studies (SMS)

Dr. A. AdiSesha Reddy, Ph.D., HOD, MBA Dept. LBR College of Engg MYLAVARAM - 521 230. Ph: 08659 - 222933 IN THE PRESENCE OF

Signature:

Name: Mr. D. Ravi Shankar,

Director DP Smart Home Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

For DP Smart Home Solutions Pvt. Ltd.,

Director

